340637 dated 11.08.2025 

for an amount of Rs. 5,49,042/- in the name of the Registrar 

General, Hon’ble High Court of Delhi.  

2. It is agreed that the First Party shall settle the entire dispute 

with the Second Party for a total settlement consideration of Rs. 

11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs only) towards full and final 

settlement of the loan account, along with an additional sum of Rs. 

50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) towards litigation and allied 

expenses. It is expressly acknowledged that the amount of 

Rs.5,49,042/- deposited before the Hon’ble High Court forms part

[...]

4. It is further agreed that after the joint application for release 

of the said Demand Draft is moved, the First Party shall pay the 

remaining balance settlement amount in one go and not in 

instalments, by way of Demand Drafts, consisting of Rs.5,50,958/- 

(Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight 

only) towards balance settlement of the loan amount and 

Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) towards litigation and 

allied expenses, both payable in favour of Canara Bank, SME 

Vivek Vihar, Jhilmil, Delhi, It is categorically agreed that no